GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Estimate No. 05 For 21 - 22

(Central P.W.D. Code, paragraph 81)

State: Manipur Division: NIT Manipur Branch: Engineering Cell

Name of work: Refurbishment of existing generator room and its extension for bank building

(BOB) including generator shifting and installation at new location.

Major Head : Minor Head : Detailed Head

(Note: - The entries against each of the above should be made in accordance with the classification prescribed in Appendix No. 4 P.W.A. Code)

Estimate framed by: Lecturer Civil Engg. Dept. (J.E. Incharge), NIT Manipur Of the probable cost of: - Rs 18,39,000/-

REPORT

This detailed estimate amounting to *Rs* 18,39,000 (Rupees Eighteen Lakh thirty nine Thousand) Only has been framed to cover up the probable cost of detail items of work & to obtain necessary Administrative Approval & Expenditure Sanction from the competent authority.

This estimate is frame as per the requisition from Manager BOB NIT Manipur branch. NIT Manipur is having a bank (Bank of Baroda) inside its campus for the welfare and convenience of faculties and staff. The present bank space area provided is very small, also the bank staff are facing lots of inconvenience. The bank manager request to provide a bank which is as per RBI norms. The present generator house will be utilized as bank area which requires refurbishment and minor maintenance. The generator will be shifted adjacent to the bank.

Hence, the Proposal.

DESIGN & SCOPE

Following provisions have been made in this estimate:-

1. Work Scope :- Refurbishment

2. Specification : - As per CPWD specification

3. Cost : Rs 18,39,000/-

4. Rate : - MSR 2017+24% cost Index

5. GST :- 12%

6. Method : - Deptt/ Contract.

7. Time : - 2021-22

Lecturer Civil Engg. Dept. (J.E. Incharge)
NIT Manipur